FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A 11 -	02 -	1999 		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT PATENT							
101187128							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Pl	FENTS ONLY ease record the attr	ached original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies		
Submission	Туре	Cor	veyance Type		O C		
New		X	Assignment	Security Agre	eement		
Resubmi Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#		License	Change of Na	me		
Correction	on of PTO Error		Merger	Other			
_	Frame # []		(For Use C	U.S. Government			
Reel #	Frame #		Depa	rtmental File	Secret File		
Conveying I	Party(ies)		Mark if additional na	mes of conveying part			
Name (line 1)	Rowell Yang				Month Day Year 9/28/99		
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>						
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)					<u>29.112.667</u>		
Receiving P	arty		Mark	if additional names of	f receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Cyber Solutions Corporation				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	21F, No. 456, Sec. 4, Hsin-Yi Rd.				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Taipei Citv	Taiwa	n State/Country	Zip	Code		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	idres	S Enter for t	he first Receiving Part	ty only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
	()				> 		
					₹ ₆		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0178

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(650)324-1677
Name Janis Biksa		
Address (line 1) PETERS, VERNY, JONES & BI	KSA, LLP	
Address (line 2) 385 Sherman Avenue, Suite 6		
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	• • •
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	iber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	ed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	16-1331
Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
	ef, the foregoing information is true and coginal document. Charges to deposit accou	
Janis Biksa	James Din	10-20-95
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

	COME	MPUTER HOUSING			
			•		
The PAT	ENT	IT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:			
		a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSI	IGNOR(S)		
		concurrently with this assignment.	• •		
		U.S. patent application Serial No, filed			
		a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Applica			
		No filed on (date)	(U.S. patent		
		application Serial No, if known).			
		U.S. patent No, issued	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The PAT	ENT	IT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and	d extensions of		
		d patent applications identified above.			
The PAT	ENT	IT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:			
(check one)	Ø	U.S. patent rights only.			
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to					
claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application					
		for this invention.			
The ASS	IGN	NOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s)	whose		
signatures ap	opea	ear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet	:(s).		
The ASSI	GNE	IEE referred to in this agreement is:			
(Name of As	sign	nee) CYBER SOLUTIONS CORPORATION			
(Address)	211	lf, No. 456, Sec. 4, Hsin-Yi Rd., Taipei, Taiwan			
The ASSIGN		•			
(check one)		An Individual.			
	0,	A Partnership.	atata ac country)		
		A Corporation of Taiwan Ispecify	State of Coontry		
		(other)			
		ACCIONICE -	d other good		
The ASS	IGN	NOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, an	la the following		
and valuable	COL	onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign	(2) the tollowing		
		SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:			
the full a	nd e	exclusive right to the invention;			
the entire	e rig	ight, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;			
the right	to s	sue and recover for any past infringement; and,	e t.t.		
the right	to o	claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other	applicable		
provision	s, b	based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.	•		
•		•			

PATENT REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0180 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Rowell YANG		Sep. 28, 1999
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 10/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0181